Season Report

Navarro College

Team Stats
GAMES RUNS BATTING AVERAGE ON BASE PERCENTAGE SLUGGING PERCENTAGE HOME RUNS
52 318 .279 .386 427 37
STATISTICS CATEGORY OVERALL CONF
Overall (Pct.) 20-31-1 (.394) Games 52 36
Conference (Pct.) 14-22 (.389) At Bats 1533 1043
Streak Lost 4 Runs 318 242
Home 10-13 Hits 428 326
Away 8-14-1 Doubles 87 68
Neutral 2-4 Triples 14 10
Apr 23 Northeast Texas Community College W, 3-0 Runs Batted In 281 212
Apr 23 Northeast Texas Community College W, 10-0 Extra Base Hits 138 104
Apr 27 Bossier Parish Community College L, 10-1 Total Bases 654 492
Apr 27 Bossier Parish Community College L, 8-3 Walks 221 156
Apr 30 at Tyler Junior College L, 9-3 Hit by pitch 53 37
Apr 30 at Tyler Junior College L, 14-13 Strikeouts 399 236
Sacrifice Flies 12 12
Sacrifice Hits 8 8
Hit into double play 25 17
Stolen Bases 70 48
Caught Stealing 25 20
Batting Average .279 313
On Base Percentage .386 416
Slugging Percentage 427 472
Earned Run Average 5.33 5.50
WHIP 1.60 1.62
Shutouts 3 3
At Bats Against 36 0
Batting Average Against .285 292
Home Games Played 23 18
Home Attendance 0 0
Home Attendance average 0 0




Player Stats

HITTING

NAME
5 Tyler Abrego Fr 33 89 17 19 5 1 0 7 17 38 6 1 .213 .343 .292
20 Ethan Bates So. IF 52 173 44 56 15 4 3 34 25 24 10 3 .324 433 .509
19 Landon Boyd Fr 15 42 5 8 4 0 0 6 7 14 2 1 .190 321 .286
10 Tyler Dickey So 50 163 36 46 9 0 0 22 32 34 10 3 .282 418 337
4 Austin Eaton So 46 159 37 57 16 3 11 59 21 34 2 3 .358 437 .704
8 Seth Foster So RHP 16 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000  .000
16 Bryce Jones Fr OF 6 22 5 7 1 0 1 3 1 5 1 0 .318 .348 .500
18 Wesley Jordan Fr OF 15 48 8 8 0 1 0 5 4 20 4 0 .167 255  .208
24 Caden Koerbacher Fr C 41 112 17 33 7 0 3 22 8 38 3 0 .295 .358 438
12 Evan Maldonado Fr 21 16 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 5 0 0 .000 .200  .000
13 Anthony Mata Fr 9 15 2 3 0 0 0 2 1 4 0 0 .200 .250 .200
30 Tyler McShane Fr 38 125 22 34 6 0 2 24 13 26 2 3 272 .350 .368
34 Austin Munguia Fr C 5 14 1 4 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 2 .286 .375 .286
23 Joel Shea So RHP 40 122 22 30 5 0 3 26 17 29 3 2 .246 .361 .361
27 Campbell Sullivan Fr OF 33 101 18 23 4 1 1 14 19 26 5 3 .228 .361 317
25 Brett Tanksley Fr LHP 16 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000 .000
31 Aaron Tesei Fr C 6 11 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 .000 .083  .000
14 Xavien Thompson Fr 30 86 21 22 3 1 4 8 18 30 3 2 .256 .396 453
1 Austin Thorp So. IF 26 73 20 19 2 2 1 11 9 22 5 1 .260 349 384
32 Weston Valasek So OF 43 117 28 42 6 1 7 25 18 29 11 1 .359 486 .607
9 Josh Zapata Fr 19 43 14 17 4 0 1 11 5 14 3 0 .395 460 .558

Totals 52 1533 318 428 87 14 37 281 221 399 70 25 .279 .386 427

Opponent 52 1556 323 444 79 12 28 286 211 338 73 17 .285 .380  .406

EXTENDED HITTING

NAME

5 Tyler Abrego Fr 33 1 1 1 26 6 2 0 0 - 109
20 Ethan Bates So. IF 52 9 1 1 88 22 2 1 0 - 209
19 Landon Boyd Fr 15 2 2 1 12 4 0 0 0 - 54
10 Tyler Dickey So 50 6 0 1 55 9 2 2 0 - 202
4 Austin Eaton So 46 2 1 0 112 30 2 0 0 - 183
8 Seth Foster So RHP 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1

16 Bryce Jones Fr OF 6 0 0 0 11 2 0 0 0 - 23
18 Wesley Jordan Fr OF 15 2 1 0 10 1 1 0 0 - 55
24 Caden Koerbacher Fr C 41 3 0 1 49 10 1 0 1 0.00 124
12 Evan Maldonado Fr 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 20
13 Anthony Mata Fr 9 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 - 16
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Tyler McShane
Austin Munguia
Joel Shea
Campbell Sullivan
Brett Tanksley
Aaron Tesei
Xavien Thompson
Austin Thorp
Weston Valasek
Josh Zapata
Totals

Opponent

PITCHING

NAME
Ethan Bates
Jakob Berger
Micah Burke
Seth Foster
Caden Greanead
Kyler Heyne
Devan Lindsey
Brody Logsdon
Jaden Lopez
Evan Maldonado
Luke Negrete
Austin Ream
Brett Tanksley
Anthony Tejada
Josh Zapata
Totals
Opponent
FIELDING

NAME
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Bryce Jones
Wesley Jordan
Caden Koerbacher
Brody Logsdon
Evan Maldonado
Anthony Mata
Tyler McShane
Austin Munguia
Luke Negrete
Austin Ream
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Aaron Tesei
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Austin Thorp
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Game Log

GAME LOGS - HITTING

OPPONENT SCORE AB R
Jan 28 McLennan Community College w, 11-5 34 10 8 3 1 1 11 6 8 3 0
Jan 29 at McLennan Community College L, 13-3 17 3 6 1 1 0 3 2 7 2 1
Jan 29 at McLennan Community College T, 6-6 38 6 11 2 0 1 5 3 10 2 1
Feb 6 vs. Howard College W, 7-6 32 7 7 2 0 1 5 5 14 2 1
Feb 6 vs. Hill College w, 3-1 30 3 4 1 0 1 2 2 11 2 0
Feb 7 at Alvin Community College W, 10-6 40 10 13 3 2 0 10 7 15 1 0
Feb 10 vs. Blinn College L, 1-0 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0
Feb 10 vs. Alvin Community College L, 7-1 26 1 5 1 0 0 1 6 7 0 1
Feb 11 vs. Grayson College L, 10-4 35 4 8 1 0 2 4 3 9 1 0
Feb 11 vs. Wharton County Junior College L, 7-0 23 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 1
Feb 19 at Panola College L, 2-1 24 1 2 0 0 1 1 3 14 0 0
Feb 19 at Panola College L, 10-8 37 8 11 4 0 1 5 8 12 2 2
Feb 22 at Angelina College L, 10-9 30 9 11 3 0 1 9 4 7 0 1
Feb 22 at Angelina College L, 10-9 31 9 7 3 0 1 7 100 11 2 1
Feb 28 Temple College L, 6-3 33 3 5 0 0 0 2 4 13 0 0
Mar 2 Paris Junior College L, 9-8 42 8 13 0 1 0 8 9 5 1 0
Mar 2 Paris Junior College L, 11-3 20 3 4 1 0 0 2 4 2 0 0
Mar 5 Northeast Texas Community College W, 9-5 26 9 10 2 2 0 6 6 4 0 1
Mar 5 Northeast Texas Community College W, 4-0 30 4 10 3 1 0 3 2 9 1 3
Mar 9 Bossier Parish Community College L, 85 28 5 8 1 0 2 4 3 4 3 0
Mar 9 Bossier Parish Community College W, 8-6 30 8 11 3 0 0 6 7 5 3 2
Mar 12 at Tyler Junior College W, 7-4 29 7 7 1 0 0 5 3 5 3 0
Mar 12 at Tyler Junior College W, 7-2 39 7 14 3 0 2 6 5 11 2 2
Mar 14 Grayson College W, 4-3 31 4 6 1 0 0 4 8 8 2 0
Mar 16 Panola College W, 16-8 31 16 15 3 0 1 14 10 4 1 0
Mar 16 Panola College L, 9-1 26 1 6 0 0 0 1 1 10 2 1
Mar 19 Angelina College W, 10-6 29 10 11 2 0 2 9 3 4 4 0
Mar 19 Angelina College L, 15-5 26 5 8 1 0 0 4 6 6 4 0
Mar 26 at Paris Junior College W, 4-3 28 4 8 1 0 1 4 7 6 3 0
Mar 26 at Paris Junior College L, 8-7 25 7 9 3 0 2 5 5 8 1 1
Mar 28 at Grayson College W, 17-10 36 17 10 1 0 4 16 8 13 4 0
Mar 31 at Northeast Texas Community College W, 17-6 32 17 13 5 0 2 17 4 4 0 0
Mar 31 at Northeast Texas Community College W, 16-2 30 16 17 4 0 0 15 10 5 0 0
Apr 2 at Bossier Parish Community College L, 2-1 24 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 10 1 0
Apr 2 at Bossier Parish Community College L, 14-7 39 7 16 0 0 2 7 1 4 0 0
Apr 6 Tyler Junior College W, 18-3 21 18 12 1 2 0 17 9 3 3 2




Apr 6 Tyler Junior College L, 13-5 30 5 10 2 1 0 4 4 7 0 0
Apr 9 at Panola College L, 10-4 28 4 7 1 1 2 4 0 2 1 0
Apr 9 at Panola College w, 11-1 30 11 14 3 0 2 11 3 3 0 1
Apr 11 McLennan Community College L, 7-4 28 4 3 0 0 1 4 4 6 0 0
Apr 12 at Angelina College L, 2-1 23 1 4 0 0 1 1 2 12 0 0
Apr 12 at Angelina College L, 5-4 38 4 14 2 1 0 3 2 9 4 1
Apr 15 Grayson College L,5-1 33 1 7 2 0 0 1 1 14 0 0
Apr 18 at San Jacinto College-North L, 4-3 32 3 6 1 0 0 1 5 14 3 0
Apr 20 Paris Junior College L, 3-0 24 0 4 0 0 0 0 2 7 0 0
Apr 20 Paris Junior College L, 6-4 33 4 7 2 0 0 3 1 5 0 1
Apr 23 Northeast Texas Community College W, 3-0 22 3 5 2 0 0 2 1 5 1 0
Apr 23 Northeast Texas Community College W, 10-0 21 10 10 4 0 1 10 5 2 0 0
Apr 27 Bossier Parish Community College L, 10-1 22 1 3 0 0 0 1 1 8 0 0
Apr 27 Bossier Parish Community College L, 8-3 32 3 7 2 0 0 3 3 9 2 1
Apr 30 at Tyler Junior College L, 9-3 25 3 5 2 0 1 3 1 7 0 0
Apr 30 at Tyler Junior College L, 14-13 38 13 12 3 1 1 12 11 7 4 0

GAME LOGS - EXTENDED HITTING

OPPONENT SCORE HBP SF SH
Jan 28 McLennan Community College W, 11-5 2 0 0 16 5 0 0 0 - 42
Jan 29 at McLennan Community College L, 13-3 0 0 0 9 2 0 0 0 - 19
Jan 29 at McLennan Community College T, 6-6 1 0 0 16 3 0 0 0 - 42
Feb 6 vs. Howard College W, 7-6 3 0 0 12 3 0 0 0 - 40
Feb 6 vs. Hill College W, 3-1 2 0 0 8 2 0 0 0 - 34
Feb 7 at Alvin Community College W, 10-6 1 0 0 20 5 1 0 0 - 48
Feb 10 vs. Blinn College L, 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 22
Feb 10 vs. Alvin Community College L, 7-1 1 0 0 6 1 2 0 0 - 33
Feb 11 vs. Grayson College L, 10-4 0 0 0 15 3 1 0 0 - 38
Feb 11 vs. Wharton County Junior College L, 7-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 - 24
Feb 19 at Panola College L, 2-1 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 - 27
Feb 19 at Panola College L, 10-8 2 0 0 18 5 0 0 0 - a7
Feb 22 at Angelina College L, 10-9 1 0 0 17 4 1 0 0 - 35
Feb 22 at Angelina College L, 10-9 3 3 0 13 4 0 0 0 - 47
Feb 28 Temple College L, 6-3 1 0 0 5 0 1 0 0 - 38
Mar 2 Paris Junior College L, 9-8 1 0 0 15 1 0 0 0 - 52
Mar 2 Paris Junior College L, 11-3 1 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 - 25
Mar 5 Northeast Texas Community College W, 9-5 1 0 0 16 4 2 0 0 - 33
Mar 5 Northeast Texas Community College W, 4-0 0 0 1 15 4 0 0 0 - 33
Mar 9 Bossier Parish Community College L, 8-5 0 0 0 15 3 1 0 0 - 31
Mar 9 Bossier Parish Community College W, 8-6 0 1 1 14 3 2 0 0 - 39
Mar 12 at Tyler Junior College W, 7-4 0 0 1 8 1 0 0 0 - 33
Mar 12 at Tyler Junior College W, 7-2 0 0 0 23 5 0 0 0 - 44
Mar 14 Grayson College W, 4-3 0 0 0 7 1 0 0 0 - 39
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GAME LOGS - PITCHING

SCORE W L

W, 11-5 1 0 O
L, 13-3 0O 0 O
T, 6-6 0O 0 O
W, 7-6 0 0 O
W, 3-1 1 0 1
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4.00

1.50

3.00

11.05

7.71
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1.00

1.78

1.33

1.33

2.59

1.57
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Feb 19 at Panola College L, 10-8 0O O 0 8.0 13 10 6 6.75 2.63 10 0
Feb 22 at Angelina College L, 10-9 0o 1 0 6.2 9 10 5 6.75 1.95 6 0
Feb 22 at Angelina College L, 10-9 0O 0 O 8.0 11 10 7 7.88 1.75 9 3
Feb 28 Temple College L, 6-3 (V] 0 9.0 8 6 4 4.00 1.44 12 0
Mar 2 Paris Junior College L, 9-8 0O O 0 100 14 9 8 7.20 2.20 7 0
Mar 2 Paris Junior College L, 11-3 (V] 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0 0
Mar 5 Northeast Texas Community College W, 9-5 1 0 0 7.0 8 5 5 6.43 2.14 3 0
Mar 5 Northeast Texas Community College W, 4-0 1 0 O 9.0 6 0 0 0.00 0.67 8 0
Mar 9 Bossier Parish Community College L, 85 0o 1 0 7.0 10 8 7 9.00 1.86 8 0
Mar 9 Bossier Parish Community College W, 8-6 0O O 0 9.0 6 6 3 3.00 1.00 6 0
Mar 12 at Tyler Junior College W, 7-4 1 0 0 7.0 4 4 4 5.14 1.57 2 2
Mar 12 at Tyler Junior College W, 7-2 0O 0 O 9.0 5 2 0 0.00 0.89 8 0
Mar 14 Grayson College W, 4-3 0O 0 0 9.0 5 3 3 3.00 0.89 5 0
Mar 16 Panola College W, 16-8 0 0 O 7.0 9 8 0 0.00 157 4 0
Mar 16 Panola College L, 9-1 0o 1 0 7.0 12 9 4 5.14 1.71 11 0
Mar 19 Angelina College W, 10-6 1 0 O 7.0 3 5 1 1.29 1.71 8 0
Mar 19 Angelina College L, 15-5 0o 1 0 6.2 12 15 10 13.50 3.00 7 2
Mar 26 at Paris Junior College W, 4-3 0O O 0 8.0 8 3 3 3.38 1.25 5 0
Mar 26 at Paris Junior College L, 8-7 0O O 0 6.2 9 8 4 5.40 1.95 1 0
Mar 28 at Grayson College W, 17-10 0O O 0 9.0 9 10 9 9.00 1.89 9 4
Mar 31 at Northeast Texas Community College W, 17-6 0O o0 0 4.0 6 5 1 2.25 2.00 2 0
Mar 31 at Northeast Texas Community College W, 16-2 0O 0 0 5.0 2 2 2 3.60 1.20 7 0
Apr 2 at Bossier Parish Community College L, 2-1 0o 1 0 6.0 5 2 1 1.50 1.17 7 0
Apr 2 at Bossier Parish Community College L, 14-7 0O 0 0 8.0 17 14 11 12.38 2.25 12 2
Apr 6 Tyler Junior College W, 18-3 0O 0 O 5.0 2 3 0 0.00 1.20 6 0
Apr 6 Tyler Junior College L, 13-5 0O 0 0 7.0 10 13 6 7.71 2.43 5 1
Apr 9 at Panola College L, 10-4 0o 1 0 6.0 10 10 9 13.50 2.50 7 0
Apr 9 at Panola College w, 11-1 1 0 0 6.0 3 1 1 1.50 0.67 8 0
Apr 11 McLennan Community College L, 7-4 0o 1 0 9.0 1 7 5 5.00 1.89 7 0
Apr 12 at Angelina College L, 2-1 0O 0 0 6.0 4 2 2 3.00 0.67 5 0
Apr 12 at Angelina College L, 54 0o 0 O 8.0 9 5 3 3.38 1.38 4 0
Apr 15 Grayson College L, 5-1 0O 0 0 10.0 8 5 4 3.60 1.20 8 0
Apr 18 at San Jacinto College-North L, 4-3 0o 1 0 8.2 8 4 3 3.12 1.62 12 0
Apr 20 Paris Junior College L, 3-0 0O 0 0 7.0 11 4 4 5.14 1.71 3 0
Apr 20 Paris Junior College L, 6-4 0o 1 O 9.0 7 6 4 4.00 1.44 4 0
Apr 23 Northeast Texas Community College W, 3-0 1 0 0 7.0 1 0 0 0.00 0.14 3 0
Apr 23 Northeast Texas Community College W, 10-0 1 0 O 5.0 2 0 0 0.00 0.60 3 0
Apr 27 Bossier Parish Community College L, 10-1 0 1 0 7.0 9 10 10 12.86 2.14 4 0
Apr 27 Bossier Parish Community College L, 8-3 0 0 0 9.0 16 8 8 8.00 2.22 10 0
Apr 30 at Tyler Junior College L, 9-3 0o 1 O 6.0 10 9 9 13.50 2.33 6 3
Apr 30 at Tyler Junior College L, 14-13 0o 1 0 8.2 8 14 12 12.46 1.50 6 2

GAME LOGS - FIELDING



DATE
Jan 28
Jan 29
Jan 29
Feb 6
Feb 6
Feb 7
Feb 10
Feb 10
Feb 11
Feb 11
Feb 19
Feb 19
Feb 22
Feb 22
Feb 28
Mar 2
Mar 2
Mar 5
Mar 5
Mar 9
Mar 9
Mar 12
Mar 12
Mar 14
Mar 16
Mar 16
Mar 19
Mar 19
Mar 26
Mar 26
Mar 28
Mar 31
Mar 31
Apr 2
Apr 2
Apr 6
Apr 6
Apr 9
Apr 9
Apr 11

Apr 12

OPPONENT

McLennan Community College

at McLennan Community College

at McLennan Community College

vs. Howard College

vs. Hill College

at Alvin Community College

vs. Blinn College

vs. Alvin Community College

vs. Grayson College

vs. Wharton County Junior College
at Panola College

at Panola College

at Angelina College

at Angelina College

Temple College

Paris Junior College

Paris Junior College

Northeast Texas Community College
Northeast Texas Community College
Bossier Parish Community College
Bossier Parish Community College
at Tyler Junior College

at Tyler Junior College

Grayson College

Panola College

Panola College

Angelina College

Angelina College

at Paris Junior College

at Paris Junior College

at Grayson College

at Northeast Texas Community College
at Northeast Texas Community College
at Bossier Parish Community College
at Bossier Parish Community College
Tyler Junior College

Tyler Junior College

at Panola College

at Panola College

McLennan Community College

at Angelina College

SCORE
W, 11-5
L, 13-3
T, 6-6
W, 7-6
W, 3-1
W, 10-6
L, 1-0
L, 7-1
L, 10-4
L, 7-0
L, 2-1
L, 10-8
L, 10-9
L, 10-9
L, 6-3
L, 9-8
L, 11-3
W, 9-5
W, 4-0
L, 8-5
W, 8-6
W, 7-4
W, 7-2
W, 4-3
W, 16-8
L,9-1
W, 10-6
L, 15-5
W, 4-3
L, 8-7
W, 17-10
W, 17-6
W, 16-2
L, 2-1
L, 14-7
W, 18-3
L, 13-5
L, 10-4
w, 11-1
L, 7-4

L, 2-1

TC

39

16

31

29

24

33

16

34

14

23

18

36

22

17

37

43

21

30

31

31

35

26

43

40

36

0

28

26

28

35

34

19

17

34

31

19

34

19

21

24

24

PO A
27 9
14 1
27 3
25 4
21 3
23 6
13 3
21 12
11 2
15 5
13 3
24 8
13 7
14 1
24 8
30 11
15 5
21 7
26 4
21 7
26 7
21 5
27 14
27 11
21 11
0 0
19 7
19 6
19 9
20 10
24 8
14 5
15 1
18 11
24 5
15 3
21 9
15 3
17 3
14 9
17 7

E FPCT DP

3

1

1

0

0

4

0

1

1

0

.923

.938

.968

1.000

1.000

.879

1.000

971

.929

.870

.889

.889

.909

.882

.865

.953

.952

.933

.968

.903

.943

1.000

.953

.950

.889

.929

.962

1.000

.857

941

1.000

941

.853

.935

.947

.882

.947

.952

.958

1.000

SBA

RCS

RCS% PB
.000 0
.000 3
.000 4
.000 0

- 0
.000 0
- 0
.000 0
.000 1
.000 0
- 0
.000 1
.000 0
.000 3
250 1
- 2
- 2
.000 0
- 0
.000 0
.000 0
.000 0
.000 0
- 0
.000 0
.000 0
.000 2
.000 2
.000 0
.000 1
.000 0
- 0
- 0
- 0
.000 0
- 0
.000 0
- 0
- 0
.000 0
.000 0

Cl




Apr 12 at Angelina College L, 54 27 22 4 1 .963 0 2 1 .333 0 0
Apr 15 Grayson College L, 5-1 44 27 12 5 .886 1 4 1 .200 0 0
Apr 18 at San Jacinto College-North L, 4-3 33 26 5 2 .939 0 1 0 .000 0 0
Apr 20 Paris Junior College L, 3-0 32 21 11 0 1.000 0 1 0 .000 0 0
Apr 20 Paris Junior College L, 6-4 31 17 12 2 .935 0 1 0 .000 0 0
Apr 23 Northeast Texas Community College W, 3-0 32 21 8 3 .906 0 0 0 - 0 0
Apr 23 Northeast Texas Community College W, 10-0 21 14 7 0 1.000 0 0 0 - 0 0
Apr 27 Bossier Parish Community College L, 10-1 32 21 9 2 .938 0 2 0 .000 0 0
Apr 27 Bossier Parish Community College L, 8-3 32 25 6 1 .969 0 2 0 .000 2 0
Apr 30 at Tyler Junior College L, 9-3 21 18 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 .000 1 0
Apr 30 at Tyler Junior College L, 14-13 36 26 9 1 .972 0 3 0 .000 1 0

Split Stats

SPLIT STATS - HITTING

3B HR RBI BB

Total 52 1533 318 428 87 14 37 281 221 399 70 25 279 .386 427
Conference 36 1043 242 326 68 10 26 212 156 236 48 20 313 416 AT72
Exhibition - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Home 23 652 135 183 35 8 8 119 100 148 30 11 .281 .392 .396
Away 23 713 168 218 a7 6 25 150 104 196 35 11 .306 .408 494
Neutral 6 168 15 27 5 0 4 12 17 55 5 3 161 .262 .262
Wins 20 601 191 205 48 8 18 173 111 139 35 12 341 462 537
Losses 31 894 121 212 37 6 18 103 107 250 33 12 237 .332 .352
January 3 89 19 25 6 2 2 19 11 25 7 2 .281 .379 461
February 12 363 55 76 18 2 8 46 53 127 10 7 .209 .330 .336
March 18 538 148 180 35 4 16 129 101 113 34 10 .335 .454 .504
April 19 543 96 147 28 6 11 87 56 134 19 6 271 .354 .405

SPLIT STATS - EXTENDED HITTING

SH B XBH HDP

Total 52 53 12 8 654 138 25 5 6 .83 1827
Conference 36 37 12 8 492 104 17 0 0 - 1256
Exhibition - - - - 0 0 - - - - 0
Home 23 22 4 2 258 51 14 0 0 - 780
Away 23 25 8 6 352 78 8 5 6 .83 856
Neutral 6 6 0 0 44 9 3 0 0 - 191
Wins 20 29 5 5 323 74 8 0 0 - 751




Losses 31 23 7 3 315 61 17 5 .83 1034
January 3 3 0 0 41 10 0 0 - 103
February 12 14 3 0 122 28 6 0 - 433
March 18 19 3 5 271 55 6 0 - 666
April 19 17 6 3 220 45 13 5 .83 625

SPLIT STATS - PITCHING

R ER BB
Total 52 383.0 406 319 227 208 343 8.06 25 5.33 1.60
Conference 36 248.2 273 222 152 129 212 7.67 15 5.50 1.62
Exhibition - 0.0 - - - - - .00 - 0.00 0.00
Home 23 171.2 182 135 90 92 135 7.08 3 4.72 1.60
Away 23 164.0 185 152 111 87 160 8.78 18 6.09 1.66
Neutral 6 47.1 39 32 26 29 48 9.13 4 4.94 1.44
Wins 20 149.0 108 75 47 78 124 7.49 10 2.84 1.25
Losses 31 224.1 287 238 178 127 208 8.34 15 7.14 1.85
January 3 23.1 36 24 17 11 18 6.94 1 6.56 2.01
February 12 94.0 91 76 54 59 104 9.96 8 5.17 1.60
March 18 127.1 128 102 64 73 101 7.14 8 452 1.58
April 19 138.1 151 117 92 65 120 7.81 8 5.99 1.56

SPLIT STATS - FIELDING

A E FPCT RCS%

Total 52 1459 1029 339 91 .938 73 .039 26 0
Conference 36 988 690 238 60 .939 42 .023 17 0
Exhibition - 0 - - - - - - -

Home 23 698 472 179 a7 .933 34 .056 11 0
Away 23 621 451 131 39 .937 30 .032 14 0
Neutral 6 140 106 29 5 .964 9 .000 1 0
Wins 20 585 423 132 30 .949 18 .000 2 0
Losses 31 843 579 204 60 .929 52 .055 20 0
January 3 86 68 13 5 .942 5 .000 7 0
February 12 303 217 62 24 921 19 .050 6 0
March 18 523 365 128 30 .943 19 .000 9 0
April 19 547 379 136 32 .941 30 .063 4 0




Attendance

ATTENDANCE
OPPONENT ATTEND
Jan 28 McLennan Community College W, 11-5 0
Jan 29 at McLennan Community College L, 13-3 0
Jan 29 at McLennan Community College T, 6-6 0
Feb 6 vs. Howard College W, 7-6 0
Feb 6 vs. Hill College W, 3-1 0
Feb 7 at Alvin Community College W, 10-6 0
Feb 10 vs. Blinn College L, 1-0 0
Feb 10 vs. Alvin Community College L, 7-1 0
Feb 11 vs. Grayson College L, 10-4 0
Feb 11 vs. Wharton County Junior College L, 7-0 0
Feb 19 at Panola College L, 2-1 0
Feb 19 at Panola College L, 10-8 0
Feb 22 at Angelina College L, 10-9 0
Feb 22 at Angelina College L, 10-9 0
Feb 28 Temple College L, 6-3 0
Mar 2 Paris Junior College L, 9-8 0
Mar 2 Paris Junior College L, 11-3 0
Mar 5 Northeast Texas Community College W, 9-5 0
Mar 5 Northeast Texas Community College W, 4-0 0
Mar 9 Bossier Parish Community College L, 85 0
Mar 9 Bossier Parish Community College W, 8-6 0
Mar 12 at Tyler Junior College W, 7-4 0
Mar 12 at Tyler Junior College W, 7-2 0
Mar 14 Grayson College W, 4-3 0
Mar 16 Panola College W, 16-8 0
Mar 16 Panola College L, 9-1 0
Mar 19 Angelina College W, 10-6 0
Mar 19 Angelina College L, 15-5 0
Mar 26 at Paris Junior College W, 4-3 0
Mar 26 at Paris Junior College L, 8-7 0
Mar 28 at Grayson College W, 17-10 0
Mar 31 at Northeast Texas Community College W, 17-6 0
Mar 31 at Northeast Texas Community College W, 16-2 0
Apr 2 at Bossier Parish Community College L, 2-1 0
Apr 2 at Bossier Parish Community College L, 14-7 0
Apr 6 Tyler Junior College W, 18-3 0
Apr 6 Tyler Junior College L, 13-5 0
Apr 9 at Panola College L, 10-4 0




Apr 9

Apr 11
Apr 12
Apr 12
Apr 15
Apr 18
Apr 20
Apr 20
Apr 23
Apr 23
Apr 27
Apr 27
Apr 30

Apr 30

at Panola College

McLennan Community College

at Angelina College

at Angelina College

Grayson College

at San Jacinto College-North

Paris Junior College

Paris Junior College

Northeast Texas Community College
Northeast Texas Community College
Bossier Parish Community College
Bossier Parish Community College
at Tyler Junior College

at Tyler Junior College

w, 11-1
L, 7-4
L, 2-1
L, 5-4
L, 51
L, 4-3
L, 3-0

L, 6-4

L, 14-13



